

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR :  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5360 OF 2005

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5359 OF 2005

Tisco Iron & Steel Co. Ltd. & Anr . . . . Appellants

VERSUS

State Of Bihar & Ors. . . . Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10<sup>th</sup> January 2011 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:"

**"Additional affidavit may be filed within this week. Reply thereto may be filed within three weeks thereafter.**

**List thereafter."**

It is submitted that M/s Karanjawala & Co., Adovates on behalf of the appellants have on 13<sup>th</sup> January,2011 filed Additional Affidavits in Civil Appeal No. 5360 of 2005( Copy of the same has been included in the paper books).

It is further submitted that Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Advocate for the Respondent(s) has filed Reply on behalf of the Respondent (State of Jharkhand) on 1st February 2011 in Civil Appeal No. 5360 of 2005.

It is further submitted that Civil Appeal No.5360 of 2005 was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 21<sup>st</sup> March 2012 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**" The parties to complete pleadings, if not already completed."**

It is further submitted that the parties have not placed any documents to complete the pleadings so far in compliance to the above said Order.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5359 OF 2005.**

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate.

The Original Record has been received from the High Court and is available in the Registry for reference.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 11<sup>th</sup> DAY OF August, 2014.

Copy to : Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate  
Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*MT*