

SECTION XVII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5360 OF 2005

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 OF 2014 AND 3 OF 2017
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

and

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5359 OF 2005

Tisco Iron & Steel Co. Ltd. & Anr Etc. Appellants

VERSUS

State Of Bihar & Ors. Etc. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th August, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:"

"List the matters for final disposal after the decision in civil Appeal No. 467 of 2008 (Tata Steel Ltd. Versus State of Jharkhand & Ors.)"

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02nd March, 2017 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:"

"On the joint request, list these appeals on 21st March, 2017."

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5360 OF 2005

It is submitted that there are three respondents in the matter and all are represented by Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Advocate and he has also filed Reply on behalf of the Respondent (State of Jharkhand) in Civil Appeal No. 5360 of 2005. Service is complete. Counsel for the respondent has on 18.09.2014 filed application for permission to file additional documents and the same is registered as I.A. No. 2 of 2014.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 08.03.2017 filed an application for permission to file additional documents and the same is registered as I.A. No. 3 of 2017. (Copies are circulated herewith)

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5359 OF 2005.

It is submitted that both the respondents are represented through Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate. Service is complete.

It is lastly submitted that **Civil Appeal No. 467 of 2008** was listed before the Hon'ble Court along with connected matters on 15.12.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the parties say that the issues raised in the matters have already been settled. However, some minor problems are required to be resolved."

**We are confident that since the parties have reached so far in their settlement, there should not be any difficulty in resolving any outstanding issues. If any issues do survive, the parties may work out their remedies in accordance with law.
The appeals and writ petition are disposed of.
Pending application, if any, is also disposed of."**

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 20th DAY OF MARCH, 2017.

Copy to : Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Advocate
Mr. Krishnanand Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR